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CERTIFIED HAIL 
CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

EXHiBiT NO 
September 28, 1988 

CASE NO. + 
Re: T - 1 9 - S , R-36-E 

Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, Nev; Mexico 

The Estate of M e l l i e Stanford 
c/o Charles B. Stanford and Harold P. Stanford 
Route 4 

S u l l i g e n t , AL 35586 

Gentlemen: 
According t o our i n f o r m a t i o n the Estate of M e l l i e Stanford i s the 
owner of a 6/1728 unleased mineral i n t e r e s t i n the captioned 
lands. 

I am an independent Land Consultant r e p r e s e n t i n g OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes to 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 19S8 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request the Estate of M e l l i e Stanford to j o i n OXY i n the 
d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of 
the cost of d r i l l i n g , completing and ope r a t i n g said w e l l or we 
w i l l purchase a l l of your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the ra t e of $150.00 
per acre or purchase a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 
3/16ths r o y a l t y at the r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you d e s i r e to j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an o p e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico t o compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

I desire t o f s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T - l f - S , R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 28, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Coleman Jackson 
Route 5, Box 71 
Lawrenceberg, TN 38464 

Dear Mr. Jackson: 

According t o our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of a 1/1728 
unleased mineral i n t e r e s t i n the captioned lands. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes to 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request you t o j o i n OXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l s and 
pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , completing 
and operating said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of your mineral 
i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase a 5 year 
Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y at the r a t e of 
$50.00 per acre. 

I f you de s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an ope r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your ex e c u t i o n . I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico t o compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 198 8. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

I desire t o , s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-l*-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 
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i CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 28, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

The Estate of Edna Davis 
c/o B i l l Davis 
Route 1, Box 72 
Bina, AL 35593 

Dear Mr. Davis: 

According t o our i n f o r m a t i o n the Estate of Edna Davis i s the 
owner of a 12/1728 unleased mineral i n t e r e s t i n the captioned 
lands. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes t o 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500* t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request the Estate of Edna Davis t o j o i n OXY i n the d r i l l i n g 
of the t e s t w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of 
d r i l l i n g , completing and ope r a t i n g said w e l l or we w i l l purchase 
a l l of your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or 
purchase a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y 
a t the r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you des i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an o p e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico to compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

Yours very t^jaly, 

B i l l Seltzer // 

I desire to, s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t in Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-rf-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I desire to lease my i n t e r e s t in Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
correct name, address and s o c i a l security number. 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 23, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, Hew Mexico 

Mr.. Hal Jackson 
Route 11, Box 350 
Jasper, AL 35501 

Dear Mr. Jackson: 

According t o our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of a 2/1728 
unleased mineral i n t e r e s t i n the captioned lands. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes t o 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request you t o j o i n OXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l s and 
pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , completing 
and operating said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of your mineral 
i n t e r e s t at the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase a 5 year 
Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y at the r a t e of 
$50.00 per acre. 

I f you d e s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an o p e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire to j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico to compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

I d e s i r e t o ^ s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-l#-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.. 
I desire t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 
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September 28, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mrs. Dorothy L. Jackson 
P.o. Box 7 64 

Winter Haven, F l o r i d a 33823 

Dear Mrs. Jackson: 
On July 25, 1988, I forwarded to you an O i l and Gas Lease and 
d r a f t covering the captioned lands and other lands. 

On August 12, 1988, you wrote me and requested t h a t I send a 
check f o r the bonus c o n s i d e r a t i o n instead of a d r a f t . 

On August 25, 1988 I forwarded to you my personal check i n the 
amount of $25.47 t o cover the bonus co n s i d e r a t i o n f o r the O i l and 
Gas Lease. 

I phoned you t h i s date requesting you to execute the O i l and Gas 
Lease and r e t u r n same immediately. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes t o 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request you t o j o i n OXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l s and 
pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , completing 
and operating sa i d w e l l . 

I f you d e s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelope and we w i l l prepare an o p e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not d e s i r e t o j o i n 
please execute the O i l and Gas Lease and r e t u r n same immediately. 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico t o compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 
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1 CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 28, 19 88 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. John C. Jackson 
1180 North Pine 
M a r s h f i e l d , MO 65706 

Dear Mr. Jackson: 

According t o our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of a 1/720 
unleased mineral i n t e r e s t i n the captioned lands. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes t o 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request you t o j o i n OXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l s and 
pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , completing 
and o p e r a t i n g s a i d w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of your mineral 
i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase a 5 year 
Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y at the r a t e of 
$50.00 per acre. 

I f you desire t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an o p e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico t o compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

Yours v e r v r / t r u l y , 

Bill Seltzer (J 

I d e s i r e t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-lfr-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 
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CERTIFIED KAIL 

September 28, 1988 

Re: T-19--S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

The Estate of Orbery Jackson 
c/o Mrs. Orbery Jackson 
Route 2, Eox 97 
Prospect,TN 38477 

Dear Mrs. Jackson: 

According t o our i n f o r m a t i o n the Estate of Orbery Jackson i s the 
owner of a 1/1728 unleased mineral i n t e r e s t i n the captioned 
lands. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes to 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request the Estate of Orbery Jackson to j o i n OXY i n the 
d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l s and pay your pr o p o r t i o n a t e share of 
the cost of d r i l l i n g , completing and operating said w e l l or we 
w i l l purchase a l l of your mineral i n t e r e s t at the r a t e of $150.00 
per acre or purchase a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 
3/16ths r o y a l t y a t the r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you d e s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an ope r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico to compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

Your 

B i l l 

I d e s i r e t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-l%-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 
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Dorothy L . Jackson 
^ a e G r j d N B o X 7 6 4 

Winter Hivr 1 TTT n n o n 
P.O.. State and ZIP Code 

Postage S 

.?5 
Certified Fee 

O r 
Special Delivery Fee . 85 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered .90 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Dale, and Address ol Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 
S 2 .00 

Postmark or Date 

9/28/88 

'P 750 4 T 4 152 
R E C E I P T FOR C E R T I F I E D MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 
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stfifOiaJ:©) 11, Box 350 

J a s p e r AL 35501 
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Postmark or Date 
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NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

W e Estate o f Edna Davis 
see/tQnd Bi 11 Davis 
Route 1, Box 772 

3 Bi f i^ , a n d i?E C o d 35593 
Postage 
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NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse} 

sinttrj E s L - o f Orbery Ja ikson 
c/o Mrs. Orbery Jackson 

sRe&xafo&o. 2 , Box 97 
Prospect , TN—3£47-7-

P 0 , State and ZIP Code 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered 

Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

"OTAL Postage and Fees 

.25 

-85-

90 

2. 00 
Postmark or Date 

9/28/88 

P 750 4^4 153 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

SeMr\ Coleman Jackson 

Lawrenceberg, TN 38460tf 
P.O.. State and ZIP Code 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Reslricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered 

Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

_25_ 

J25_ 

. 90 

2,00 
Postmark or Date 

9/28/88 



P 7 50 4 14 1 5 b 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

S^'d°seph T. Jackson 
S(U5^3o M a n t i l l a Road 
San D iego , CA 9?1 ?R 

P.O.. State and ZIP Code 

Postage S 

25 
Certified Fee 

« * - i . 1 / 

85 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered .90 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

2.0C 
Postmark or Date 

9/28/88 

P 750 4^4 157 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

Sent to 

H.T. S t a n f o r d 
^e.e£>ndNioX 3392 

Oxford AT l&im 
P.O.. State and ZIP Code 

Postage s .25 
Certified Fee 

.85 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered qn 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees s 
? nn 

Postmark or Date 

9/28/88 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 27, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

TO THE ATTACHED LIST OF OWNERS: 

Gent 1emen: 

According to our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of an unleased 
mineral i n t e r e s t shown opposite your names on the attachment. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing CXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes t o 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 198 8 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

Vie request each of you to j o i n CXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t 
w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , 
completing and operating said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of 
your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase 
a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y a t the 
r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you desire t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an operating 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the Kew Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico to compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1938. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

I d e s i r e t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-16-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 



Owner I n t e r e s t Acres 

Mervin H a r r e l l 
Route 1, Box 142 
Tremont, Miss. 38876 

H. H a r r e l l 
207 Lake Str e e t 
T r u s s v i l l e , AL 35173 

O.U. H a r r e l l Estate 
c/o Joyce Windham 
115 Woodglen Place 
Brandon, Miss. 39042 
Heirs: Joyce Windham 

Joan H a r r e l l 
Dr. Rebecca H a r r e l l 

Vera L. Chism 
Route 1, Box 461 
Fu l t o n , Miss. 38843 

Michele Alverson 
Route 5, Box 91 
H a l e y v i l l e , AL 35565 

Margie H. Pounders 
Route 2, Box 249 
Golden, Miss. 38847 

Enola F. Pounders 
P.O. Box 251 
H a l e y v i l l e , AL 35565 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

01984 

01984 

01984 

01984 

01984 

01964 

01984 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 27, 1988 

Re : T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, Kew Mexico 

TO THE ATTACHED LIST OF OWNERS: 

Gentlemen: 

According to our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of an unleased 
mineral i n t e r e s t shown opposite your names on the attachment. 

I arn an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes to 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request each of you to j o i n CXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t 
w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , 
completing and operating said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of 
your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase 
a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y at the 
r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you de s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an operating 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire to j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, Nev; Mexico t o compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

I d e s i r e t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-16-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 



Owner I n t e r e s t 

Mervin H a r r e l l 1/2016 
Route 1, Box 14 2 
Tremont, Miss. 38876 

W.M. H a r r e l l 1/2016 
207 Lake Str e e t 
T r u s s v i l l e , AL 35173 

/ Q<U. H a r r e l l Estate 1/2016 
^ c / o Joyce Windham 

115 Woodglen Place 
Brandon, Miss. 39042 
Heirs: Joyce Windham 

Joan H a r r e l l 
Dr. Rebecca H a r r e l l 

Vera L. Chism 1/2016 
Route 1, Box 461 
Fu l t o n , Miss. 38843 

Michele Alverson 1/2016 
Route 5, Box 91 ; 
H a l e y v i l l e , AL 35565 

Margie H. Pounders 1/2016 
Route 2, Box 249 
Golden, Miss. 38847 

Enola F. Pounders 1/2016 
P.O. Box 251 
H a l e y v i l l e , AL 35565 

Acres 

.01984 

.01984 

.01984 

01984 

01984 

01984 

.01984 

l 



Owner I n t e r e s t 

Mervin H a r r e l l 
Route 1, Box 142 
Tremont, Miss. 38876 

W.H. H a r r e l l 
207 Lake S t r e e t 
T r u s s v i l l e , AL 35173 

O.U. H a r r e l l E state 
c/o Joyce Windham 
115 Woodglen Place 
Brandon, Miss. 39042 
Heirs: Joyce Windham 

Joan H a r r e l l 
Dr. Rebecca H a r r e l l 

Vera L. Chism 
Route 1, Box 461 
Fu l t o n , Miss. 38843 

Michele Alverson 
Route 5, Box 91 
H a l e y v i l l e , AL 35565 

Margie H. Pounders 
Route 2, Box 249 
Golden, Miss. 38847 

l o l a F. Pounders 
'.O. Box 251 

H a l e y v i l l e , AL 35565 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 27, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

TO THE ATTACHED LIST OF OWNERS: 

Gentlemen: 

According to our in f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of an unleased 
mineral i n t e r e s t shown opposite your names on the attachment. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes to 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 193 8 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request each of you t o j o i n CXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t 
w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , 
completing and operating said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of 
your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase 
a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y a t the 
r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you de s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an o p e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, Nev/ Mexico to compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

I d e s i r e t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-16-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I desire t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 27, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

TO THE ATTACHED LIST OF OWNERS: 

Gentlemen: 

According t o our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of an unleased 
mineral i n t e r e s t shown opposite your names on the attachment. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing CXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes t o 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request each of you t o j o i n OXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t 
w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , 
completing and ope r a t i n g said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of 
your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase 
a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y a t the 
r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you d e s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an o p e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference co 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico to compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1938. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

Yours/very t r u ! 

B i l l / S e l t z e r // 

17, 20, ^ I d e s i r e t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 
and 29, T-16-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I desire to lease my i n t e r e s t in Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
correct name, address and so c i a l security number. 

I 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 27, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

TO THE ATTACHED LIST OF OWNERS: 

Gentlemen: 

According to our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of an unleased 
mineral i n t e r e s t shown opposite your names on the attachment. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes t o 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1938 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request each of you to j o i n CXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t 
w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , 
completing and operating said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of 
your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase 
a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y a t the 
r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you d e s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an op e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico to compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

( / ^ I des i r e t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-l^-S, R-3 6-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
correct name, address and so c i a l security number.^ 



O F F I C E P H O N E 915 • 6 8 4 - 5 3 8 1 HOME 915 - 6 8 2 - 3 5 1 5 

BILL SELTZER 
214 W E S T T E X A S . S U I T E 5 0 7 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 27, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, Kew Mexico 

TO THE ATTACHED LIST OF OWNERS: 

Gentlemen: 

According to our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of an unleased 
mineral i n t e r e s t shown opposite your names on the attachment. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing CXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes to 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request each of you t o j o i n OXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t 
w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , 
completing and o p e r a t i n g said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of 
your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase 
a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y a t the 
r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you d e s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an ope r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, Nev; Mexico t o compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1988. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

I d e s i r e t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-16-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 27, 1988 

Re: T-19-S, R-36-E 
Section 29: SE/4 
Lea County, Kew Mexico 

TO THE ATTACHED LIST OF OWNERS: 

Gentlemen: 

According to our i n f o r m a t i o n you are the owner of an unleased 
mineral i n t e r e s t shown opposite your names on the attachment. 

I am an independent Land Consultant representing OXY USA Inc. 

OXY USA Inc. i s the owner of the m a j o r i t y of the leasehold 
i n t e r e s t covering the above lands and, as operator, proposes t o 
d r i l l on or before December 15, 1988 two (2) 10,500' t e s t w e l l s 
on the captioned lands. 

We request each of you t o j o i n OXY i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t 
w e l l s and pay your p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of the cost of d r i l l i n g , 
completing and o p e r a t i n g said w e l l or we w i l l purchase a l l of 
your mineral i n t e r e s t a t the r a t e of $150.00 per acre or purchase 
a 5 year Paid Up O i l and Gas Lease w i t h 3/16ths r o y a l t y a t the 
r a t e of $50.00 per acre. 

I f you de s i r e t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and r e t u r n 
i n the enclosed envelop and we w i l l prepare an op e r a t i n g 
agreement f o r your execution. I f you do not desire t o j o i n 
please i n d i c a t e i n the space provided below your preference t o 
s e l l or lease your i n t e r e s t . 

We have t h i s date f i l e d an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n i n Santa Fe, New Mexico t o compulsory pool 
a l l unleased mineral owners. This hearing w i l l be scheduled f o r 
October 26, 1938. 

Your immediate a t t e n t i o n w i l l be appreciated 

Yours/very t r u | ^ , 

B i l l / S e l t z e r // 

I desire t o s e l l my mineral i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, 
and 29, T-16-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
I d e s i r e t o lease my i n t e r e s t i n Sections 17, 20, and 29, 
T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please l i s t your 
c o r r e c t name, address and s o c i a l s e c u r i t y number. 
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(See Reverse) 

Sent to 

Mervin H a r r e l l 
Ro«en@Nolj Box 142 
T r p m r m f M i c- c i n o 7 f 
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P.O.. State and ZIP Code 

Postage S 

. ?5 
Certified Fee 
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Special Delivery Fee . 85 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered Q 0 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees S 2 . 0 0 
Postmark or Date 

9/27/88 

P 7 5 0 4 T4 " U 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIOED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

Mafgie H. Pounders 
T > 0 1 1 f - n •*> P n v ' ' A Q 

feWer?, M i s s . 38847 
P.O.. Stale and ZIP Code 

Postage 
5 .25 

Certified Fee 

8^ 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered on 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address ol Delivery 

. vu 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 
S 2 . 0 0 

Postmark or Date 

9/27/88 

i 
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(See Reverse) 

W . H a r r e l l 
^Qe/anLajke S t r e e t 
T r i i K f i v - n i p AL 35173 
P O . State and ZIP Code 

Postage S 

. 2 5 
Certified Fee 

85 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered . 90 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 
S 2 . 0 0 

P o s t m a r k o r D a l e 

9/27/88 
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P 7 5 0 4^4 1 4 ? 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

s<Pu0U. H a r r e l l E s t a t e 
r . /n .Toypp UinHharr i 

s ^ i y W b o d g l e n P l a c e 
T7 -i - I J I I I I I i\fi* o n n ^ o 

• u r a n d o n . M i s s . 3y042 
P.O.. State and Zll81 Code 

Postage S 

Certified Fee 
. 85 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered Q 0 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address ol Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 
S 2 . 0 0 

Postmark or Date 

9/27/88 



p- 7SD 4^4 m a 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

L. Chism 

F u l t o n . M i s s . 38843 
P O-. Slale and ZIP Code 

Postage 5 .25 
Certified Fee 

*"> r 
Special Delivery Fee . 85 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered .90 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 
$ 2 .00 

Postmark or Date 

9/27/88 

P 7S0 4^4 1 5 1 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

Sfitfla F. Pounders 
t~\ T- I i . . . . _ O C T 

S r e e P * d r f i O X 2 j l 

H a l e y v i l l e , AL 35565 
P 0., Stale and ZIP Code 

Postage S 

.25 
Certified Fee 

.85 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered . 90 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address ol Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 5 2 .00 
Postmark or Date 

9/27/88 
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P 7 S • 4 T 4 1M1 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIOED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

Miehele A l v e r s o n 

H a l e y v i l l e , AL 35565 
P.O.. Slate and ZIP Code 

Postage 3 

.25 
Certified Fee 

.8 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered Qn 
Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address ot Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees s 
0 n n 

Postmark or Date 

9 /27 /88 
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